Davidson Touchdown Club

3729 Braidwood Drive Hilliard, Ohio 43026 HilliardTDC@gmail.com HILLIARD DAVIDSON

TO CONTROL

1, 0

LILLIARD DAVIDSON

July 1, 2024

Dear Community Member,

I hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. The Davidson Touchdown Club is an organization that is dedicated to supporting and enhancing the experiences of Hilliard Davidson football players. As a non-profit booster program, our mission is to provide resources and opportunities for our youth that extend beyond the field. We believe in the power of sports to teach valuable life lessons such as teamwork, perseverance, and leadership. To ensure that all our athletes can fully participate, we cover the costs of essential needs including equipment, uniforms, travel expenses, team building activities, and team meals. With the help and generosity of individuals and businesses in our community, we are able to fund these efforts.

Please consider supporting our Davidson Touchdown Club for the 2024 football season. Every donation, no matter the size, makes a significant impact on our program and our boys.

\$100 donation will cover the cost of a side dish for a Team Meal on Friday night game
 \$500 donation will provide equipment and camps for a player in need for the season
 \$750 donation will provide a team lunch during August 2-a-day practices
 \$1,000 donation will provide the entire Team Meal for a Friday night game

In recognition of your generous support, we offer several benefits, including:

- Public acknowledgment at our Meet the Team event on Thursday, August 8th, 6:00 8:00 pm.
- Recognition on our social media platforms including Facebook, Instagram, and X.
- Placement of your company's logo on team banners that will be displayed throughout the 2024 football season.

For your convenience, we have attached a donation form which can be emailed to our Treasurer, Katy Swathwood, at https://docs.py.nd/hdtdctreasurer@gmail.com. If you have any questions or would like to discuss your donation in more detail, please do not hesitate to contact me, Katie Salyer, directly at 614-404-0679 or hilliardtdc@gmail.com. Thank you for considering our request. Your support is not just an investment in our football program, but also in growing our players into successful young men.

With sincere gratitude,

Katie Salyer, President James McBain, Vice President Katy Swathwood, Treasurer Davidson Touchdown Club

Your donation is tax-deductible, as we are a registered 501(c)(3) organization. Our tax ID number is [Your Tax ID Number].

Davidson Touchdown Club Donation Form

Donor Information	
Name:	Date
Address:	
City: Sta	ate: Zip Code:
Email:	Phone:
Donation Details	
Donation Amount: \$	
Payment Method	If paying by check, please make it payable to
☐ Cash	Davidson Touchdown Club and mail to 3729
☐ Check	Braidwood Drive, Hilliard, OH 43026.
☐ Venmo	
☐ Other	If paying by Venmo, please use
Additional Information	@Touchdownwildcats (white helmet as logo)
I would like to designate our donation	a towarde:
☐ Team Meals	i towards.
	over to a and
☐ Scholarship assistance for pla	ayers in need
☐ Team Building Activities	
_	☐ As Best Needed
☐ Other	
I would like to make a donation by sp	onsoring spirit items for games:
150 Mini Footballs with Logo f	for one game (\$500)
360 Cheer Poms Poms with L	ogo for two games (\$750)
☐ 500 Megaphones with Logo for	or all five home games (\$1,000)
Acknowledgement	
☐ I/we would like our donation to	o romain anonymous
	•
	ation in the materials as:
☐ We will email our logo to <u>hillia</u>	rdtdc@gmail.com
Signature	
By signing below, I/we acknowledge to of goods or services in return.	that my/our donation is voluntary and made without any expectation
Signature:	Date:

Thank you for supporting the 2024 Hilliard Davidson Football Team and the Davidson Touchdown Club